Jayeshbhai Thakkar shall re-appoint as Managing Director w.e.f. 29th December, 2019 till 
the period end on 28th December, 2022. 

Terms of Remuneration: 

Monthly Remuneration by way of salary, dearness allowance, perquisites and other allowances 
not exceeding of Rs. 150,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month subject to 
Section 197 and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable provisions and 
rule(s) framed there under, however, the Board may, at any time, revise the salary and other 
terms & conditions for appointment in line with referred provisions of the Act.